
 

 Award Number  

Award Title  

Performance Period  

Recipient Organization & Address 

 
 

 

 

 

Phone: 

Recipient DUNS #                      TIN #  

Authority

 

 

CFDA Number

 

 

Denali Commission Finance 
 

Officer Certification 

 

 

Cost Share Distribution Table 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission  Typed Name and Title 

 

 

Date      

 

 

 

Financial Assistance 

Award 
 

DENALI COMMISSION 
 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

(907) 271-1414 (phone) 

(907) 271-1415 (fax) 

www.denali.gov 

 

Rev: 05/2008

01040-02

9th and K Streets Reconstruction
Phase II - CLOSE OUT

Total

 510  L Street, Suite  410

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission constitutes an obligation of federal funding.

$0.00

$0.00

($1,427,425.00)

$0.00

$1,427,425.00

New Funding
Other Contributors Other Contributors Denali Commission 

($40,000.00)
($1,000,000.00)

PO BOX 369
Nenana, AK 99760-0369

Prior Period Funding

August 1, 2008

$0.00
$0.00

$1,000,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Nenana Native Council (Association)

$0.00
($1,040,000.00)

90.100

04/13/2010

$1,040,000.00

Amended Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award Between the Denali Commission and Nenana Village Council
For Nenana 9TH and K Streets Reconstruction Phase II, Award No. 1040, Amendment 2 - Close out

Continued on the following pages.

(907) 832-5461

Nenana Native Council

Joel Neimeyer

March 15, 2010

IRR HPP

Jennifer Price

95670000AL

$0.00

112 Stat 1854

Accounting Code 

Electronically Signed

Total

04/13/2010
Federal Co-Chair

through 

920069019

($1,427,425.00)
Denali Commission 

$0.00

$0.00

$1,427,425.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

128878050

$0.00
$0.00



1. Award Conditions - Close out of Nenana 9th and K Streets Reconstruction

AWARD ATTACHMENTS

Nenana Native Council (Association) 01040-02



Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award  
Between the Denali Commission and Nenana Village Council 

For Nenana 9TH and K Streets Reconstruction Phase II 
Award No. 1040, Amendment 2 

March 2010 

 

All changes to the award conditions are noted below. 

1. Scope of Work 
This amendment closes out the award and de-obligates a total of $1,427,424 in FHWA 
Sec 1960 Roads funds ($627,424 of FHWA 1960 09, and $800,000 of FHWA 1960 08).  
The purpose of the deobligation of funds is to set up a transfer of responsibility for design 
and construction management with the FHWA Western Federal Lands Highway Division 
(WFLHD).  Deobligation is a necessary step in the project reassignment.  Reassignment 
is necessary to ensure the project is developed in full compliance with Title 23 CFR.  
 
Funds deobligated under this action will be assigned to WFLHD under a new agreement.  
 

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended. 


